Docusign Envelope ID: 7TD7F49CB-E5A4-44E6-998F-CFAB321C1702

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building
gLLt Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

C
c

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Nobles Materials, LLC Contract No.  2022-333
5401 S. 1st St. Contract: Road Materials, Aggregate for
Abilene, TX 79605 Surface Treatment and Rip Rap
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
1 Renew contract for a 1-year period of October 1, 2025 through and including September 30, 2026
2

In accordance with Section 4.6 Price Redetermination clause, change pricing to proposed unit
pricing per the attached documentation.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in fuil force and effect and may only be modified
in writing signed by both parties.

Change Order No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on 7/14/2026 by authority of the Collin County Commissicners

Court by Court Order No 2025-663-07-14 . to be effective on October 1, 2025
ACCEPTED BY:
Signed by:

éff" 79 % Michulle (haneski

IGNATURE SIGNATURE
/4}@;~ BA M ErS Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) 7 (Print Name)

/

TITLE: ) TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT

DATE

Ge/14/28 DATE  7/2312025
v




Docusign Envelope 1D 7D7F49CB-E5A4-44E6-098F-CFAB321C1702

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2022-1125-10-17

Renewal No. 1 Court Order No. 2023-730-08-21
Renewal No. 2 Court Order No. 2024-829-08-26
Renewal No 3 Court Order No. 2025-663-07-14

Change Order No. 1 Court Order No 2025-663-07-14  summary Renewal wiPrice redetermination




Docusign Envelope 1D TD7F48CB-E5A4-44E6-898F-CFAB321C 1702

IFB 2022-333 Road Materials, Aggregate for Surface Treatment and Rip Rap

Nobles Materials LLC
Line # Description Qry Uom CURRENT PRICE PROPOSED PRICE % INCREASE
1 State cost of Type B, Grade 3, Aggregate per ton delivered to the McKinney
Stockpile 16000  ton $68.5 $69.55! 1.54
1 Delivered to Farmersville -2 ton s 74158 8 75.29 1.54
1 Delivered to Anna 1 ton S 71358 S 72.35 1.54%]
1 Delivered to Copeville 1 ton S 7415 S 75.29 1.54%
> costof Type B, Grade 4, Aggregate per ton delivared to the Me Kinney
pra tan §72.50 $73.62 1.54%]
2 ' Farmersvitle 1 ton S 76.15 S 77.32 1.
2 1 ton $ 7325898 7433 1
srad to Copevilie 1 wn 5 ECREN B 7732
3 State cost of Type B, Grade 5, Aggregate per ton delivered to the McKinney L
Stockpile 1000 ton $72.50 $73.62 1.54%
3 Oelivered to Farmersville 1 ton s 78158 S 79.35 1.54%]
3 Delivered ta Anna 1 ton s 7525 S 7641 1.54%
3 Delivered to Copevilie 1 ton $ 78.15§ S 79.35 1.54%
PICK UP
. Type 8, Grade State cost for Cotlin County to PICK UF at
N ou tuite by Colitn County trucks i ton $28.00 528.43 1.54%
. Type B, Grade 4, Aggregate — State cost for Collin County to PICK UP at
- jour pzd“* site by Collin County trucks. 1 ton $30. $30.4 1.54%)
5 Aggrogate ost for Coliin County to PICK UP atyour
‘ plant s.te by Coliin County trutxs ton 532.49 1.54%
NO AWARD
5 State Cost per Ton for Delivery of Stone Rip Rap: Rip Rap3"x 7" to
McKinney Stockpile 1 ton o Bid No Bid
. State ( er Ton for Belivery of Stone Rip Rap: Rip Rag 8'x 12" 10
: w Stockpite 600 ton INo e NG Bid
g S:ale Cost per Ton for Delivery of Stone Rip Rap: Rip Rap 12" x 18" to
Mcxinney Stockpile 400 ton o Bid o Bid
i ast Per Ton for Delvery of Store Rip Rap: Rip Rap 18" x 24" to
~ MeKinney stocspiie 50 ton No Bid No 81d
Stone Rip Rap: Rip Rap 3" x 7" . State cost for Coliin County to pick up at
1 your plant site by Collin County trucks. 1 ton ‘o Bid o Bid




